

S.T. No. 02(02) of 2025

S.C. No. 75 of 2024

New No. 24 of 2024

CNR No. WBHW060001852024

Present : Mr. Mintu Mallick, Additional Dist. & Sessions Judge, Amta, Howrah
(J.O. Code : WB00694)

Order No. 12 dated 11.03.2025

Sole accused Aditya Mondal @ Bappa is produced before this Court virtually. None is representing the accused.

Heard the Learned Public Prosecutor-in-charge of this case.

Let the matter be brought into the Notice of the Learned Chairman, Sub Divisional Legal Services Authority, Uluberia, with a request to provide legal aid to the accused, Aditya Mondal @ Bappa, before the matter is taken up next on 09.04.2025

Fixing 09.04.2025 for production (virtually) of the accused and for further order.

The witness present be released for the time being.

Inform all concerned.

Dictated & corrected by me

Additional Sessions Judge,
Amta, Howrah

Additional Sessions Judge,
Amta, Howrah