

S.T. No. 02(02) of 2025

S.C. No. 75 of 2024

New No. 24 of 2024

CNR No. WBHW060001852024

Present : Mr. Mintu Mallick, Additional Dist. & Sessions Judge, Amta, Howrah
(J.O. Code : WB00694)

Order No. 14 dated 13.05.2025

Sole accused Aditya Mondal @ Bappa is virtually produced before this Court. No witness is present. None is representing the accused. On earlier two occasions the Learned Chairman, Sub Divisional Legal Services Authority, Uluberia, was requested to provide legal assistance to the accused. However, as of now none has been appointed to represent the accused.

In the facts and circumstances, let the matter once again be brought into the Notice of the Chairman, Sub Divisional Legal Services Authority, Uluberia, Howrah, with a request to provide legal aid to the accused person.

Fixing 13.06.2025 for virtual production and evidence of C.S.W. 1.

Prosecution to take steps accordingly. Call for alamat, if any.

Inform all concerned.

Dictated & corrected by me

Additional Sessions Judge,
Amta, Howrah

Additional Sessions Judge,
Amta, Howrah

Later order dated 13.05.2025

In view of appearance of the Learned Advocate for the accused person, who is appointed by the Sub Divisional Legal Services Authority, Uluberia, Howrah, to represent the accused, the matter need not be brought into the Notice of the Chairman, Sub Divisional Legal Services Authority, Uluberia, Howrah.

Dictated & corrected by me

Additional Sessions Judge,
Amta, Howrah

Additional Sessions Judge,
Amta, Howrah