

ST No 02(02) of 2025
SC 75 of 2024
New No 24 of 2024
CNR No. WBHW060001852024
Present : Mr. Mintu Mallick, Learned Additional District & Sessions Judge, Amta, Howrah.
(J.O. Code WB00694)

Order No. 21 dated 03.01.2026

Sole accused Aditya Mondal @ Bappa is produced virtually from J/C.
Heard the sLearned Public Prosecution-in-Charge of this case as well as
Learned Counsel for the defence as to the death of C.S.W. 2

It is detected that the summons meant to be served upon C.S.W. 2
namely Paresh Mondal returned with report that he died on 11.11.2024.
The photocopy of the death certificate of the said witness is also attached
herewith. In view of such report forwarded by the officer-in-charge Amta
PS let the evidence of C.S.W. 2 being Paresh Mondal be dispensed with.
Fixing 06.02.2026 for evidence of CSW 3 and production of the accused
person on virtual mode.

Prosecution to take steps accordingly.

Dictated & corrected by me

Additional Sessions Judge,
Amta, Howrah

Additional Sessions Judge,
Amta, Howrah