

S.T. No. 02(02) of 2025

S.C. No. 75 of 2024

New No. 24 of 2024

CNR No. WBHW060001852024

Present : Mr. Mintu Mallick, Additional Dist. & Sessions Judge, Amta, Howrah
(J.O. Code : WB00694)

Order No. 22 dated 06.02.2026

Sole accused Aditya Mondal @ Bappa is produced virtually from J/C.

However, no witness is not present today.

Heard both sides. Adjourned this day.

Fixing 09.03.2026 for virtual production of the accused and evidence of

C.S.W. 3

Prosecution to take steps accordingly. Call for alamat, if any.

Dictated & corrected by me

Additional Sessions Judge,
Amta, Howrah

Additional Sessions Judge,
Amta, Howrah